
Minnesota State (18-12, 5-1 NSIC) -vs- Minot State (17-13, 2-4 NSIC)
3/28/2026 at Minot, ND (Scheels South Hill)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fry, Jorey (7-5)
Loss: Kierra Fournier (4-3)
HBP: Fry, Jorey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Alvarado First: Mike Maston Third Base: Allan Ziemann 
Start: 2:15 pm   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 104   Weather: 50, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota State 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 8 0
Minot State 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 0

Minnesota State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandt, Chloe ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Anderson, Finley lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Tong, Hannah dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Lara, Gianna 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hycnar, Izzy 3b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Kimmes, Carly 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Helin, Maddie cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Dorman, Avery c 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Lerma, Ysabel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broderick, Ireland rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fry, Jorey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 3 4 2 9

2B: Anderson, Finley (1); Hycnar, Izzy (1); Helin, Maddie (1);
Dorman, Avery (2)
SB: Brandt, Chloe (1)

Minot State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna LaCount dh 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Sara Van Wickler cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
Paige Kellogg 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Mallory Hoogensen c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jessie Henry 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jorja Franzwa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Eatherton ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sarah Misner 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
    Lanae Kimbley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellington Anderson lf 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
Brooke Hyde ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McKenna Varner ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Raivyn Millions rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kierra Fournier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Kruser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 7 5 11

2B: McKenna Varner (1)
HR: Taylor Eatherton (1)
SH: Brooke Hyde (1)
HBP: Mallory Hoogensen (1)

Minnesota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fry, Jorey (W, 7-5) 7.0 5 2 2 7 5 0 0 1 0 25 34 11 5 –
Totals 5 2 2 7 5 0 0 1 0 25 34 11 5

Minot State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kierra Fournier (L, 4-3) 5.1 7 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 23 26 3 11 –
Taylor Kruser 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 –
Totals 8 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 29 33 6 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minnesota State - Top of 1st MSU MIS
Brandt, C. walked. 0 0
Brandt, C. stole second. 0 0
Anderson, F. struck out looking. 0 0
Brandt, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Tong, Hannah singled to pitcher. 0 0
Lara, Gianna grounded out to p; Tong, Hannah advanced to second. 0 0
Hycnar, Izzy singled to right field, RBI; Tong, Hannah advanced to third; Brandt, C. scored. 1 0
Kimmes, C. grounded out to ss. 1 0

Minot State - Bottom of 1st MSU MIS
A.LaCount grounded out to ss. 1 0
S.VanWickler walked. 1 0
P.Kellogg walked; S.VanWickler advanced to second. 1 0
M.Hoogensen hit by pitch; P.Kellogg advanced to second; S.VanWickler advanced to third. 1 0
J.Henry struck out swinging. 1 0
S.Misner flied out to lf. 1 0

Minnesota State - Top of 2nd MSU MIS
Helin, M. grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Dorman, A. doubled to center field. 1 0
Broderick, I grounded out to ss. 1 0
Brandt, C. grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Minot State - Bottom of 2nd MSU MIS
E.Anderson struck out swinging. 1 0
B.Hyde struck out swinging. 1 0
R.Millions singled to left field. 1 0
A.LaCount singled to center field; R.Millions advanced to second. 1 0
S.VanWickler lined out to lf. 1 0

Minnesota State - Top of 3rd MSU MIS
Anderson, F. doubled to left center. 1 0
Tong, Hannah walked. 1 0
Lara, Gianna reached on a fielder's choice; Tong, Hannah advanced to second; Anderson, F. out at third ss
to 3b. 1 0
Hycnar, Izzy lined out to rf. 1 0
Kimmes, C. flied out to lf. 1 0

Minot State - Bottom of 3rd MSU MIS
P.Kellogg walked. 1 0
M.Hoogensen popped up to 2b. 1 0
J.Henry popped up to p, bunt. 1 0
S.Misner popped up to 2b. 1 0

Minnesota State - Top of 4th MSU MIS
Helin, M. grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Dorman, A. walked. 1 0
Lerma, Y. pinch ran for Dorman, A.. 1 0
Broderick, I flied out to cf. 1 0
Brandt, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Lerma, Y. out at second 2b to ss. 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minot State - Bottom of 4th MSU MIS
Dorman, A. to c for Lerma, Y.. 1 0
E.Anderson singled to pitcher, bunt. 1 0
B.Hyde grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; E.Anderson advanced to second. 1 0
R.Millions popped up to 3b, bunt. 1 0
A.LaCount walked. 1 0
S.VanWickler flied out to lf. 1 0

Minnesota State - Top of 5th MSU MIS
Anderson, F. grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Tong, Hannah grounded out to ss. 1 0
Lara, Gianna grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Minot State - Bottom of 5th MSU MIS
P.Kellogg grounded out to ss. 1 0
M.Hoogensen struck out swinging. 1 0
J.Franzwa pinch hit for J.Henry. 1 0
J.Franzwa grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Minnesota State - Top of 6th MSU MIS
J.Henry to 2b for J.Franzwa. 1 0
Hycnar, Izzy doubled down the lf line. 1 0
Kimmes, C. struck out looking. 1 0
Helin, M. doubled to left field, RBI; Hycnar, Izzy scored. 2 0
Dorman, A. doubled to right center, RBI; Helin, M. scored. 3 0
T.Kruser to p for K.Fournier. 3 0
Broderick, I grounded out to p. 3 0
Brandt, C. walked. 3 0
Anderson, F. flied out to cf. 3 0

Minot State - Bottom of 6th MSU MIS
S.Misner flied out to rf. 3 0
E.Anderson walked. 3 0
M.Varner pinch hit for B.Hyde. 3 0
M.Varner doubled to left center, RBI; E.Anderson scored. 3 1
B.Hyde to ss for M.Varner. 3 1
R.Millions flied out to cf. 3 1
A.LaCount walked. 3 1
S.VanWickler flied out to lf. 3 1

Minnesota State - Top of 7th MSU MIS
Tong, Hannah flied out to rf. 3 1
Lara, Gianna flied out to lf. 3 1
Hycnar, Izzy singled to center field. 3 1
Kimmes, C. grounded out to ss. 3 1

Minot State - Bottom of 7th MSU MIS
P.Kellogg flied out to cf. 3 1
M.Hoogensen grounded out to 3b. 3 1
T.Eatherton pinch hit for J.Henry. 3 1
T.Eatherton homered to center field, RBI. 3 2
S.Misner walked. 3 2



L.Kimbley pinch ran for S.Misner. 3 2
E.Anderson struck out swinging. 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


